
FPP Live 

IMCA PAWC 2018 
Ring 1: Jorge Pires  
Cls Large IMCA Individual Agility  

Final Results 
Course Length: Len:216 
Course Time: Time:57 

 1 Lucie Hinchley Piixie (UK) C 37.251 

 2 Anna Hinze May (Germany) C 37.875 

 3 Adriana Slezáková Jerry (Czech) C 38.382 

  Annette Parker Maze (UK) C 41.233 

  Jenny Kimber Guv (UK) C 42.530 

  Brigitte Hampl Ilvy (Austria) C 48.510 

  Silvia Santi J (Italy) 5.000 38.098 

  Günter Pawlitschek Fizz (Germany) 5.000 39.074 

  Monika Zapletalová Afrodite May Be (Czech) 5.000 42.267 

  Oscar Collado-Fernandez Iria (Spain) 5.000 42.528 

  Eva-Marie Beischl Ianna (Germany) 5.000 43.443 

  Angelique Jongloets Zinga (Netherlands) 5.000 44.152 

  Fwemin Gil Paya Jack (Spain) 5.000 45.442 

  Jose Manuel Palma Dobon Nela (Spain) 5.000 46.626 

  Eduard Meisel Diva (Austria) 5.000 53.259 

  Nicky Holden Tri (UK) 10.000 42.463 

  Nathalie De Korte Koda (Netherlands) 10.000 42.488 



  Melissa Heyse Aycko (Belgium) 10.000 42.615 

  Eline Hamerlinck Moby (Belgium) 10.000 46.657 

  Melissa Heyse Itch (Belgium) 15.000 37.799 

  Brigitte Hampl Yes (Austria) E - 

  David Vannieuwkerke Viper (Belgium) E - 

  Leonor Peral Marti Cana (Spain) E - 

  Marco Kunowski Lennon (Netherlands) E - 

  Alan Wildman Mynx (UK) E - 

  Marcel Meienberger Road (Switzerland) E - 

  Sybille Flek Carlo (Austria) E - 

  David Martinez Aracil Zhora (Spain) E - 

  Massimilliano Salvatore Pepita (Italy) E - 

  Massimilano Bernardi Rondine (Italy) E - 

  Günter Pawlitschek Cilli (Germany) E - 

  Tanja Wiersma Twilight (Netherlands) E - 

  Roma Hervida Surprise (Germany) E - 

  Francisco Javier Alegre Sancho Kerchak (Spain) E - 

  Kevin Baert Jack (Belgium) E - 

  Ann Herreman Ejay (Belgium) E - 

  Jan Kadlec Bonus (Czech) E - 

  Leah Gardner Theory (UK) E - 

  Tanja Wiersma Mystic (Netherlands) E - 

  Jaroslav Šafařík Am I Full Of (Czech) E - 

  Katia Savini Sole (Italy) E - 



  Paško Petr Agira (Czech) E - 

  Lisa-Marie Tesar Buddy (Austria) E - 

  Lisanna Mozzetti Sidney (Switzerland) E - 

  Simone Bello Meggie (Italy) E - 

  Diego Gregoria Hernandez Barney (Spain) E - 

  Roswitha Mettler Daskia (Switzerland) E - 

  Mike Bendell Spy (UK) E - 

  Veronika Prichstalova Wuffi (Austria) E - 

  Alexandra Gasparova Ejvinka (Slovakia) E - 

  Simona Pirritano Leila (Italy) E - 

  Rouva Stautner Wonder (Switzerland) E - 

  Maurizio Del Greco Greta (Italy) E - 

  Vanessa Blanquaert Vita (Belgium) E - 

 



FPP Live 

IMCA PAWC 2018 
Ring 1: Bart de Decker  
Cls Large IMCA Individual Jumping  

Final Results 
Course Length: Len:173 
Course Time: Time:42 

 1 Silvia Santi J (Italy) C 32.892 

 2 Lucie Hinchley Piixie (UK) C 33.269 

 3 Elke Herremann Trust (Germany) C 33.444 

  Anna Hinze May (Germany) C 33.537 

  Roma Hervida Surprise (Germany) C 33.725 

  Mike Bendell Spy (UK) C 34.307 

  Maurizio Del Greco Greta (Italy) C 34.437 

  Tanja Wiersma Twilight (Netherlands) C 34.482 

  Roswitha Mettler Daskia (Switzerland) C 34.533 

  Günter Pawlitschek Fizz (Germany) C 34.699 

  Jenny Kimber Guv (UK) C 34.739 

  Günter Pawlitschek Cilli (Germany) C 34.877 

  Nicky Holden Tri (UK) C 34.922 

  Massimilano Bernardi Rondine (Italy) C 35.516 

  Oscar Collado-Fernandez Iria (Spain) C 36.454 

  Eva-Marie Beischl Ianna (Germany) C 36.546 

  Diego Gregoria Hernandez Barney (Spain) C 36.883 



  Massimilliano Salvatore Pepita (Italy) C 38.041 

  Simone Bello Meggie (Italy) C 39.533 

  Jose Manuel Palma Dobon Nela (Spain) C 40.568 

  Eduard Meisel Diva (Austria) C 41.502 

  David Martinez Aracil Zhora (Spain) 5.000 33.675 

  Lisanna Mozzetti Sidney (Switzerland) 5.000 35.201 

  Lisa-Marie Tesar Buddy (Austria) 5.000 36.235 

  Paško Petr Agira (Czech) 5.000 38.655 

  Sybille Flek Carlo (Austria) 5.000 38.777 

  Fwemin Gil Paya Jack (Spain) 5.000 39.239 

  Melissa Heyse Itch (Belgium) 10.000 33.538 

  Melissa Heyse Aycko (Belgium) 10.000 38.055 

  Katia Savini Sole (Italy) 21.976 43.976 

  Veronika Prichstalova Wuffi (Austria) E - 

  Rouva Stautner Wonder (Switzerland) E - 

  Nathalie De Korte Koda (Netherlands) E - 

  Marcel Meienberger Road (Switzerland) E - 

  Simona Pirritano Leila (Italy) E - 

  Jaroslav Šafařík Am I Full Of (Czech) E - 

  Adriana Slezáková Jerry (Czech) E - 

  Eline Hamerlinck Moby (Belgium) E - 

  Tanja Wiersma Mystic (Netherlands) E - 

  Leah Gardner Theory (UK) E - 

  Alan Wildman Mynx (UK) E - 



  Annette Parker Maze (UK) E - 

  Marco Kunowski Lennon (Netherlands) E - 

  Leonor Peral Marti Cana (Spain) E - 

  David Vannieuwkerke Viper (Belgium) E - 

  Jan Kadlec Bonus (Czech) E - 

  Angelique Jongloets Zinga (Netherlands) E - 

  Ann Herreman Ejay (Belgium) E - 

  Brigitte Hampl Yes (Austria) E - 

  Vanessa Blanquaert Vita (Belgium) E - 

  Brigitte Hampl Ilvy (Austria) E - 

  Kevin Baert Jack (Belgium) E - 

  Monika Zapletalová Afrodite May Be (Czech) E - 

  Francisco Javier Alegre Sancho Kerchak (Spain) E - 

  Alexandra Gasparova Ejvinka (Slovakia) E - 

 



IMCA PAWC 2018
Large IMCA Overall

Pos Ring No Handler Dog Breed Faults Time Faults Time Faults Time
1 217 Lucie Hinchley Piixie   (UK) Border Collie 0 33,269 0 37,251 0 70,52
2 55 Anna Hinze May (Germany) Border Collie 0 33,537 0 37,875 0 71,412
3 2 Jenny Kimber Guv   (UK) Border Collie 0 34,739 0 42,53 0 77,269
4 99 Silvia Santi J  (Italy) Mix Breed 0 32,892 5 38,098 5 70,99
5 64 Günter Pawlitschek Fizz (Germany) Border Collie 0 34,699 5 39,074 5 73,773
6 147 Oscar Collado-Fernandez Iria (Spain) Ibiza  Hound 0 36,454 5 42,528 5 78,982
7 40 Eva-Marie Beischl Ianna (Germany) Border Collie 0 36,546 5 43,443 5 79,989
8 176 Jose Manuel Palma Dobon Nela  (Spain) Basque Shepherd Dog 0 40,568 5 46,626 5 87,194
9 152 Eduard Meisel Diva (Austria) Border Collie 0 41,502 5 53,259 5 94,761
10 224 Nicky Holden Tri  (UK) Border Collie 0 34,922 10 42,463 10 77,385
11 154 Fwemin Gil Paya Jack  (Spain) Border Collie 5 39,239 5 45,442 10 84,681
12 214 Melissa Heyse Aycko  (Belgium) Border Collie 10 38,055 10 42,615 20 80,67
13 206 Melissa Heyse Itch  (Belgium) Border Collie 10 33,538 15 37,799 25 71,337

47 Roma Hervida Surprise (Germany) Border Collie 0 33,725 100 0 100 33,725
202 Mike Bendell Spy  (UK) Border Collie 0 34,307 100 0 100 34,307
69 Maurizio Del Greco Greta  (Italy) Mix Breed 0 34,437 100 0 100 34,437
37 Tanja Wiersma Twilight  (Netherlands) Border Collie 0 34,482 100 0 100 34,482
148 Roswitha Mettler Daskia (Switzerland) Malinois 0 34,533 100 0 100 34,533
93 Günter Pawlitschek Cilli (Germany) 0 34,877 100 0 100 34,877
61 Massimilano Bernardi Rondine  (Italy) Mix Breed 0 35,516 100 0 100 35,516
161 Diego Gregoria Hernandez Barney  (Spain) Border Collie 0 36,883 100 0 100 36,883
91 Massimilliano Salvatore Pepita  (Italy) Mix Breed 0 38,041 100 0 100 38,041
177 Adriana Slezáková Jerry (Czech) Mix Breed 100 0 0 38,382 100 38,382
60 Simone Bello Meggie (Italy) Mix Breed 0 39,533 100 0 100 39,533
9 Annette Parker Maze  (UK) Border Collie 100 0 0 41,233 100 41,233

138 Brigitte Hampl Ilvy (Austria) Dalmation 100 0 0 48,51 100 48,51
1001 Elke Herremann Trust (Germany) BC 0 33,444 100 100 100 133,444
184 David Martinez Aracil Zhora  (Spain) Border Collie 5 33,675 100 0 105 33,675
155 Lisanna Mozzetti Sidney (Switzerland) Border Collie 5 35,201 100 0 105 35,201
166 Lisa-Marie Tesar Buddy (Austria) Border Collie 5 36,235 100 0 105 36,235
36 Paško Petr Agira (Czech) Border Collie 5 38,655 100 0 105 38,655
132 Sybille Flek Carlo (Austria) Border Collie 5 38,777 100 0 105 38,777
185 Monika ZapletalovÃ¡ Afrodite May Be (Czech) Border Collie 100 0 5 42,267 105 42,267
7 Angelique Jongloets Zinga  (Netherlands) Border Collie 100 0 5 44,152 105 44,152

229 Nathalie De Korte Koda  (Netherlands) Border Collie 100 0 10 42,488 110 42,488
190 Eline Hamerlinck Moby (Belgium) Border Collie 100 0 10 46,657 110 46,657
77 Katia Savini Sole  (Italy) Mix Breed 21,976 43,976 100 0 121,976 43,976
15 Alan Wildman Mynx   (UK) Border Collie 100 0 100 0 200 0
20 Marco Kunowski Lennon  (Netherlands) Border Collie 100 0 100 0 200 0
27 Jan Kadlec Bonus (Czech) Australia Shepherd 100 0 100 0 200 0
28 Tanja Wiersma Mystic  (Netherlands) Border Collie 100 0 100 0 200 0

Jumping Agility Total



84 Simona Pirritano Leila  (Italy) Mix Breed 100 0 100 0 200 0
114 Alexandra Gasparova Ejvinka (Slovakia) Australian Shepherd 100 0 100 0 200 0
141 Marcel Meienberger Road (Switzerland) Border Collie 100 0 100 0 200 0
145 Brigitte Hampl Yes (Austria) Border Collie 100 0 100 0 200 0
159 Veronika Prichstalova Wuffi (Austria) Shetland Sheepdog 100 0 100 0 200 0
162 Rouva Stautner Wonder (Switzerland) Border Collie 100 0 100 0 200 0
168 Francisco Javier Alegre Sancho Kerchak  (Spain) Spanish Water Dog 100 0 100 0 200 0
169 Jaroslav Šafařík Am I Full Of (Czech) Australia Shepherd 100 0 100 0 200 0
174 Kevin Baert Jack (Belgium) Border Collie 100 0 100 0 200 0
182 Vanessa Blanquaert Vita (Belgium) Belgium Shepherd 100 0 100 0 200 0
192 Leonor Peral Marti Cana  (Spain) Spanish Water Dog 100 0 100 0 200 0
198 Ann Herreman Ejay (Belgium) Border Collie 100 0 100 0 200 0
210 Leah Gardner Theory   (UK) Working Sheepdog 100 0 100 0 200 0
221 David Vannieuwkerke Viper (Belgium) Border Collie 100 0 100 0 200 0



Course Time
Pos Team Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults

1 Belgium 109,277 20 123,566 0 232,843
2 Italy 115,13 0 133,14 0 248,27
3 Czech Rep 72,371 100 119,314 5 191,685
4 UK 110,422 10 120,921 5 231,343
5 Germany 104,486 10 122,76 5 227,246
6 Austria 73,374 105 125,908 10 199,282
7 Spain 118,38 15 135,789 30 254,169
8 Netherlands 37,111 205 40,739 200 77,85
9 Switzerland 76,357 105 42,735 200 119,092

 RO Team  Handler  Dog Time Faults Total Faults Calculate Total Time Total Faults Breed
Agility 1 Netherlands Tanja Wiersma Twilight 100 100 100000 40,739 200 Border Collie
Agility 1 Netherlands Tanja Wiersma Mystic 40,739 0 0 40,739 Border Collie
Agility 1 Netherlands Marco Kunowski Lennon 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Agility 1 Netherlands Angelique Jongbloets Zinga 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Agility 2 Belgium Melissa Heyse Aycko 42,055 0 0 42,055 123,566 0 Border Collie
Agility 2 Belgium Eline Hamerlinck Moby 41,778 0 0 41,778 Border Collie
Agility 2 Belgium David Vannieuwkerke Viper 38,353 5 5 5000038,353 Border Collie
Agility 2 Belgium Kevin Baert Jack 39,733 0 0 39,733 Border Collie
Agility 3 Germany Elke Herrmann Gwyn 44,757 5 5 5044,757 122,760 5 Border Collie
Agility 3 Germany Roma Hervida Surprise 40,059 0 0 40,059 Border Collie
Agility 3 Germany Anna Hinze May 37,944 0 0 37,944 Border Collie
Agility 3 Germany Günter  Pawlitschek Fizz 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Agility 2 Switzerland Marcel Meienberger Road 100 100 100000 42,735 200 Border Collie
Agility 2 Switzerland Roswitha Mettler Daskia 42,735 0 42,735 Malinois
Agility 2 Switzerland Lisanna Mozzetti Sidney 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Agility 2 Switzerland Rouva Stautner Wonder 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Agility 9 Italy Giacomo Biancalani Maisa 44,601 0 0 44,601 133,140 0 Mix Breed
Agility 9 Italy Chiara  Cuminetti Black 47,047 0 0 47,047 Mix Breed
Agility 9 Italy Andrea Alderighi Penny 44,212 5 5 5044,212 Mix Breed
Agility 9 Italy Giacomo Marconi Hook 41,492 0 0 41,492 Mix Breed
Agility 6 Spain Jose Manuel Palma Dobon Nela 47,295 15 15 15047,295 135,789 30 Basque Shepperd Dog
Agility 6 Spain Oscar Collado Fernandez Iria 42,898 5 5 5042,898 Ibizan Hound
Agility 6 Spain Leonor Peral Marti Cana 0 100 100 100000 Spanish Water Dog

45 53

IMCA 2018
Large Teams

Jumping Agility Overall



Agility 6 Spain Diego Gregoria Hernandez Barney 45,596 10 10 10045,596 Border Collie
Agility 4 Czech Rep Petr Paško Agira 41,123 5 5 5041,123 119,314 5 Border Collie
Agility 4 Czech Rep Adriana Slezáková   Jerry 37,696 0 0 37,696 Mix Breed
Agility 4 Czech Rep Jan Kadlec Bonus 37,857 15 15 15037,857 Australian Shepherd
Agility 4 Czech Rep Monika Zapletalová Afrodite Mayby 40,495 0 0 40,495 Border Collie
Agility 8 UK Lucie Hinchley Piixie 38,113 0 0 38,113 120,921 5 Border Collie
Agility 8 UK Mandy  Melville-Love Keeva 41,684 5 5 5041,684 Border Collie
Agility 8 UK Darren  Stokes Kruze 41,124 0 0 41,124 Border Collie
Agility 8 UK Megan Hunt Thyme 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Agility 3 Austria Sybille Flek Carlo 42,283 10 10 10042,283 125,908 10
Agility 3 Austria Veronika Prichstalova Wuffi 40,334 0 0 40,334
Agility 3 Austria Brigitte Hampl Yes 41,732 5 5 5041,732
Agility 3 Austria Lisa-Marie Tesar Buddy 43,842 5 5 5043,842



Course Time
Pos Team Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults

1 Italy 115,13 0 133,14 0 248,27
2 Germany 104,486 10 122,76 5 227,246
3 UK 110,422 10 120,921 5 231,343
4 Spain 118,38 15 135,789 30 254,169
5 Belgium 109,277 20 123,566 0 232,843
6 Czech Rep 72,371 100 119,314 5 191,685
7 Austria 73,374 105 125,908 10 199,282
8 Switzerland 76,357 105 42,735 200 119,092
9 Netherlands 37,111 205 40,739 200 77,85

 RO Team  Handler  Dog Time Faults Total Faults Calculate Total Time Total Faults Breed
Jumping 1 Czech Rep Petr Paško Agira 37,543 0 0 37,543 72,371 100 Border Collie
Jumping 1 Czech Rep Adriana Slezáková   Jerry 34,828 0 0 34,828 Mix Breed
Jumping 1 Czech Rep Jan Kadlec Bonus 0 100 100 100000000 Australian Shepherd
Jumping 1 Czech Rep Monika Zapletalová Afrodite Mayby 0 100 100 100000000 Border Collie
Jumping 2 Italy Giacomo Biancalani Maisa 38,74 0 0 38,74 115,130 0 Mix Breed
Jumping 2 Italy Chiara  Cuminetti Black 0 100 100 100000 Mix Breed
Jumping 2 Italy Andrea Alderighi Penny 40,952 0 0 40,952 Mix Breed
Jumping 2 Italy Giacomo Marconi Hook 35,438 0 0 35,438 Mix Breed
Jumping 3 Netherlands Tanja Wiersma Twilight 37,111 5 5 5037,111 37,111 205 Border Collie
Jumping 3 Netherlands Tanja Wiersma Mystic 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Jumping 3 Netherlands Marco Kunowski Lennon 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Jumping 3 Netherlands Angelique Jongbloets Zinga 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Jumping 4 Switzerland Marcel Meienberger Road 0 100 100 100000 76,357 105 Border Collie
Jumping 4 Switzerland Roswitha Mettler Daskia 36,798 0 0 36,798 Malinois
Jumping 4 Switzerland Lisanna Mozzetti Sidney 39,559 5 5 5039,559 Border Collie
Jumping 4 Switzerland Rouva Stautner Wonder 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Jumping 5 UK Lucie Hinchley Piixie 38,099 10 10 10038,099 110,422 10 Border Collie
Jumping 5 UK Mandy  Melville-Love Keeva 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Jumping 5 UK Darren  Stokes Kruze 36,479 0 36,479 Border Collie
Jumping 5 UK Megan Hunt Thyme 35,844 0 0 35,844 Border Collie
Jumping 6 Spain Jose Manuel Palma Dobon Nela 41,068 0 0 41,068 118,380 15 Basque Shepperd Dog
Jumping 6 Spain Oscar Collado Fernandez Iria 38,076 5 5 5038,076 Ibizan Hound
Jumping 6 Spain Leonor Peral Marti Cana 0 100 100 100000 Spanish Water Dog

45 53

IMCA 2018
Large Teams

Jumping Agility Overall



Jumping 6 Spain Diego Gregoria Hernandez Barney 39,236 10 10 10039,236 Border Collie
Jumping 7 Belgium Melissa Heyse Aycko 37,39 5 5 5037,39 109,277 20 Border Collie
Jumping 7 Belgium Eline Hamerlinck Moby 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Jumping 7 Belgium David Vannieuwkerke Viper 33,931 10 10 10033,931 Border Collie
Jumping 7 Belgium Kevin Baert Jack 37,956 5 5 5037,956 Border Collie
Jumping 8 Austria Sybille Flek Carlo 0 100 100 100000 73,374 105
Jumping 8 Austria Veronika Prichstalova Wuffi 36,118 5 5 5036,118
Jumping 8 Austria Brigitte Hampl Yes 0 100 100 100000
Jumping 8 Austria Lisa-Marie Tesar Buddy 37,256 0 0 37,256
Jumping 9 Germany Elke Herrmann Gwyn 33,957 5 5 5033,957 104,486 10 Border Collie
Jumping 9 Germany Roma Hervida Surprise 36,384 5 5 5036,384 Border Collie
Jumping 9 Germany Anna Hinze May 34,145 0 0 34,145 Border Collie
Jumping 9 Germany Günter  Pawlitschek Fizz 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie



Course Time
Pos Team Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults

1 Italy 115,13 0 133,14 0 248,27 0
2 Germany 104,486 10 122,76 5 227,246 15
3 UK 110,422 10 120,921 5 231,343 15
4 Belgium 109,277 20 123,566 0 232,843 20
5 Spain 118,38 15 135,789 30 254,169 45
6 Czech Rep 72,371 100 119,314 5 191,685 105
7 Austria 73,374 105 125,908 10 199,282 115
8 Switzerland 76,357 105 42,735 200 119,092 305
9 Netherlands 37,111 205 40,739 200 77,85 405

 RO Team  Handler  Dog Time Faults Total Faults Calculate Total Time Total Faults Breed
Jumping 1 Czech Rep Petr Paško Agira 37,543 0 0 37,543 72,371 100 Border Collie
Jumping 1 Czech Rep Adriana Slezáková   Jerry 34,828 0 0 34,828 Mix Breed
Jumping 1 Czech Rep Jan Kadlec Bonus 0 100 100 100000000 Australian Shepherd
Jumping 1 Czech Rep Monika Zapletalová Afrodite Mayby 0 100 100 100000000 Border Collie
Jumping 2 Italy Giacomo Biancalani Maisa 38,74 0 0 38,74 115,130 0 Mix Breed
Jumping 2 Italy Chiara  Cuminetti Black 0 100 100 100000 Mix Breed
Jumping 2 Italy Andrea Alderighi Penny 40,952 0 0 40,952 Mix Breed
Jumping 2 Italy Giacomo Marconi Hook 35,438 0 0 35,438 Mix Breed
Jumping 3 Netherlands Tanja Wiersma Twilight 37,111 5 5 5037,111 37,111 205 Border Collie
Jumping 3 Netherlands Tanja Wiersma Mystic 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Jumping 3 Netherlands Marco Kunowski Lennon 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Jumping 3 Netherlands Angelique Jongbloets Zinga 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Jumping 4 Switzerland Marcel Meienberger Road 0 100 100 100000 76,357 105 Border Collie
Jumping 4 Switzerland Roswitha Mettler Daskia 36,798 0 0 36,798 Malinois
Jumping 4 Switzerland Lisanna Mozzetti Sidney 39,559 5 5 5039,559 Border Collie
Jumping 4 Switzerland Rouva Stautner Wonder 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Jumping 5 UK Lucie Hinchley Piixie 38,099 10 10 10038,099 110,422 10 Border Collie
Jumping 5 UK Mandy  Melville-Love Keeva 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Jumping 5 UK Darren  Stokes Kruze 36,479 0 36,479 Border Collie
Jumping 5 UK Megan Hunt Thyme 35,844 0 0 35,844 Border Collie
Jumping 6 Spain Jose Manuel Palma Dobon Nela 41,068 0 0 41,068 118,380 15 Basque Shepperd Dog
Jumping 6 Spain Oscar Collado Fernandez Iria 38,076 5 5 5038,076 Ibizan Hound
Jumping 6 Spain Leonor Peral Marti Cana 0 100 100 100000 Spanish Water Dog

45 53

IMCA 2018
Large Teams

Jumping Agility Overall



Jumping 6 Spain Diego Gregoria Hernandez Barney 39,236 10 10 10039,236 Border Collie
Jumping 7 Belgium Melissa Heyse Aycko 37,39 5 5 5037,39 109,277 20 Border Collie
Jumping 7 Belgium Eline Hamerlinck Moby 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Jumping 7 Belgium David Vannieuwkerke Viper 33,931 10 10 10033,931 Border Collie
Jumping 7 Belgium Kevin Baert Jack 37,956 5 5 5037,956 Border Collie
Jumping 8 Austria Sybille Flek Carlo 0 100 100 100000 73,374 105
Jumping 8 Austria Veronika Prichstalova Wuffi 36,118 5 5 5036,118
Jumping 8 Austria Brigitte Hampl Yes 0 100 100 100000
Jumping 8 Austria Lisa-Marie Tesar Buddy 37,256 0 0 37,256
Jumping 9 Germany Elke Herrmann Gwyn 33,957 5 5 5033,957 104,486 10 Border Collie
Jumping 9 Germany Roma Hervida Surprise 36,384 5 5 5036,384 Border Collie
Jumping 9 Germany Anna Hinze May 34,145 0 0 34,145 Border Collie
Jumping 9 Germany Günter  Pawlitschek Fizz 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Agility 1 Netherlands Tanja Wiersma Twilight 100 100 100000 40,739 200 Border Collie
Agility 1 Netherlands Tanja Wiersma Mystic 40,739 0 0 40,739 Border Collie
Agility 1 Netherlands Marco Kunowski Lennon 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Agility 1 Netherlands Angelique Jongbloets Zinga 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Agility 2 Belgium Melissa Heyse Aycko 42,055 0 0 42,055 123,566 0 Border Collie
Agility 2 Belgium Eline Hamerlinck Moby 41,778 0 0 41,778 Border Collie
Agility 2 Belgium David Vannieuwkerke Viper 38,353 5 5 5000038,353 Border Collie
Agility 2 Belgium Kevin Baert Jack 39,733 0 0 39,733 Border Collie
Agility 3 Germany Elke Herrmann Gwyn 44,757 5 5 5044,757 122,760 5 Border Collie
Agility 3 Germany Roma Hervida Surprise 40,059 0 0 40,059 Border Collie
Agility 3 Germany Anna Hinze May 37,944 0 0 37,944 Border Collie
Agility 3 Germany Günter  Pawlitschek Fizz 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Agility 2 Switzerland Marcel Meienberger Road 100 100 100000 42,735 200 Border Collie
Agility 2 Switzerland Roswitha Mettler Daskia 42,735 0 42,735 Malinois
Agility 2 Switzerland Lisanna Mozzetti Sidney 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Agility 2 Switzerland Rouva Stautner Wonder 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Agility 9 Italy Giacomo Biancalani Maisa 44,601 0 0 44,601 133,140 0 Mix Breed
Agility 9 Italy Chiara  Cuminetti Black 47,047 0 0 47,047 Mix Breed
Agility 9 Italy Andrea Alderighi Penny 44,212 5 5 5044,212 Mix Breed
Agility 9 Italy Giacomo Marconi Hook 41,492 0 0 41,492 Mix Breed
Agility 6 Spain Jose Manuel Palma Dobon Nela 47,295 15 15 15047,295 135,789 30 Basque Shepperd Dog
Agility 6 Spain Oscar Collado Fernandez Iria 42,898 5 5 5042,898 Ibizan Hound
Agility 6 Spain Leonor Peral Marti Cana 0 100 100 100000 Spanish Water Dog
Agility 6 Spain Diego Gregoria Hernandez Barney 45,596 10 10 10045,596 Border Collie
Agility 4 Czech Rep Petr Paško Agira 41,123 5 5 5041,123 119,314 5 Border Collie
Agility 4 Czech Rep Adriana Slezáková   Jerry 37,696 0 0 37,696 Mix Breed
Agility 4 Czech Rep Jan Kadlec Bonus 37,857 15 15 15037,857 Australian Shepherd



Agility 4 Czech Rep Monika Zapletalová Afrodite Mayby 40,495 0 0 40,495 Border Collie
Agility 8 UK Lucie Hinchley Piixie 38,113 0 0 38,113 120,921 5 Border Collie
Agility 8 UK Mandy  Melville-Love Keeva 41,684 5 5 5041,684 Border Collie
Agility 8 UK Darren  Stokes Kruze 41,124 0 0 41,124 Border Collie
Agility 8 UK Megan Hunt Thyme 0 100 100 100000 Border Collie
Agility 3 Austria Sybille Flek Carlo 42,283 10 10 10042,283 125,908 10
Agility 3 Austria Veronika Prichstalova Wuffi 40,334 0 0 40,334
Agility 3 Austria Brigitte Hampl Yes 41,732 5 5 5041,732
Agility 3 Austria Lisa-Marie Tesar Buddy 43,842 5 5 5043,842



FPP Live 

IMCA PAWC 2018 
Ring 1: Bart de Decker  
Cls Medium IMCA Individual Agility  

Final Results 
Course Length: Len:163 
Course Time: Time:48 

 1 Marina Huber Alice (Germany) C 32.775 

 2 Hannah Payne Dash (UK) C 35.797 

 3 Debby Hinlopen Yume (Netherlands) C 35.943 

  Eerjan De Bruijn Laika (Netherlands) C 36.161 

  Anneleen Holluyn Ippy (Belgium) C 36.945 

  Anneleen Holluyn Hjatho (Belgium) C 37.739 

  Chiara Fortunato Lilly (Italy) C 38.000 

  Claudio Costato Penny (Italy) C 40.408 

  Jan Feldermann Peppi (Germany) C 40.422 

  Shannon Springford Gift (UK) 5.000 32.002 

  Fabio Festi Guiness (Italy) 5.000 32.172 

  Adéla Maršálková Míša (Czech) 5.000 32.531 

  Marjan Bosgoed Hokey (Netherlands) 5.000 35.397 

  Blanka Potočná Able Zee (Czech) 5.000 35.536 

  Michelle Bertolini Charlie (Italy) 5.000 36.669 

  Tereza Krejčí Orchidee (Czech) 5.000 36.925 

  Nina Wagner Flyn (Austria) 5.000 44.102 



  Eduard Meisel Poldi (Austria) 5.000 47.685 

  Gabriela Kočvarová Dvořáková  Lisa Farma Štěkot (Czech) 10.000 36.784 

  Klára Kokešová Roxy (Czech) 10.000 37.629 

  Sally Butler Olive (UK) 10.000 43.032 

  Robin Pottrick Nullpunkt (Germany) 15.000 46.716 

  Rocco Amberger Gladys (Austria) 20.000 38.787 

  Ryan Hennessy Swayze (UK) 20.600 53.600 

  Barbara Amberger Archilles (Austria) E - 

  Naomi Read Jinx (UK) E - 

  Hayley Telling Teal (UK) E - 

  Viola Fasching Calabanga (Germany) E - 

  Danielle Van Leewen Gipsy (Netherlands) E - 

  Patricia Dekezel Lovely (Belgium) E - 

  Danielle Van Leewen Dolce Vita (Netherlands) E - 

 



FPP Live 

IMCA PAWC 2018 
Ring 1: Neil Ellis  
Cls Medium IMCA Individual Jumping  

Final Results 
Course Length: Len:169 
Course Time: Time:42 

 1 Fabio Festi Guiness (Italy) C 32.763 

 2 Hayley Telling Teal (UK) C 33.664 

 3 Adéla Maršálková Míša (Czech) C 34.485 

  Shannon Springford Gift (UK) C 34.491 

  Marjan Bosgoed Hokey (Netherlands) C 35.636 

  Ryan Hennessy Swayze (UK) C 35.808 

  Michelle Bertolini Charlie (Italy) C 36.058 

  Danielle Van Leewen Gipsy (Netherlands) C 37.353 

  Debby Hinlopen Yume (Netherlands) C 37.359 

  Tereza Krejčí Orchidee (Czech) C 37.395 

  Hannah Payne Dash (UK) C 37.519 

  Blanka Potočná Able Zee (Czech) C 38.072 

  Anneleen Holluyn Hjatho (Belgium) C 40.546 

  Naomi Read Jinx (UK) 5.000 36.975 

  Gabriela Kočvarová Dvořáková  Lisa Farma Štěkot (Czech) 5.000 37.988 

  Viola Fasching Calabanga (Germany) 5.000 39.620 

  Eerjan De Bruijn Laika (Netherlands) 5.529 42.529 



  Eduard Meisel Poldi (Austria) 12.598 49.598 

  Barbara Amberger Archilles (Austria) E - 

  Nina Wagner Flyn (Austria) E - 

  Chiara Fortunato Lilly (Italy) E - 

  Danielle Van Leewen Dolce Vita (Netherlands) E - 

  Robin Pottrick Nullpunkt (Germany) E - 

  Marina Huber Alice (Germany) E - 

  Sally Butler Olive (UK) E - 

  Patricia Dekezel Lovely (Belgium) E - 

  Klára Kokešová Roxy (Czech) E - 

  Jan Feldermann Peppi (Germany) E - 

  Claudio Costato Penny (Italy) E - 

  Anneleen Holluyn Ippy (Belgium) E - 

  Rocco Amberger Gladys (Austria) E - 

 



IMCA PAWC 2018
Medium IMCA Overall

Pos Ring No Handler Dog Breed Faults Time Faults Time Faults Time
1 53 Debby Hinlopen Yume  (Netherlands) Shetland sheepdog 0 37,359 0 35,943 0 73,302
2 73 Hannah Payne Dash  (UK) Cocker Spaniel 0 37,519 0 35,797 0 73,316
3 6 Anneleen Holluyn Hjatho  (Belgium) Mini Australian Shepherd 0 40,546 0 37,739 0 78,285
4 167 Fabio Festi Guiness  (Italy) Mix Breed 0 32,763 5 32,172 5 64,935
5 88 Shannon Springford Gift   (UK) Border Collie 0 34,491 5 32,002 5 66,493
6 216 Adéla Maršálková Míša (Czech) Mix Breed 0 34,485 5 32,531 5 67,016
7 38 Marjan Bosgoed Hokey  (Netherlands) Pumi 0 35,636 5 35,397 5 71,033
8 153 Michelle Bertolini Charlie  (Italy) Mix Breed 0 36,058 5 36,669 5 72,727
9 223 Blanka Potočná Able Zee (Czech) Mix Breed 0 38,072 5 35,536 5 73,608
10 209 Tereza Krejčí Orchidee (Czech) Poodle 0 37,395 5 36,925 5 74,32
11 45 Eerjan De Bruijn Laika  (Netherlands) Mix Breed 5,529 42,529 0 36,161 5,529 78,69
12 193 Gabriela Kočvarová Dvořáková Lisa Farma Štěkot (Czech) Shetland Sheepdog 5 37,988 10 36,784 15 74,772
13 101 Eduard Meisel Poldi (Austria) Mix 12,598 49,598 5 47,685 17,598 97,283
14 65 Ryan Hennessy Swayze  (UK) Mix Breed 0 35,808 20,6 53,6 20,6 89,408

94 Marina Huber Alice (Germany) Mix Breed 100 0 0 32,775 100 32,775
95 Hayley Telling Teal   (UK) Shetland Sheepdog 0 33,664 100 0 100 33,664
13 Anneleen Holluyn Ippy  (Belgium) Mini Australia Shepherd 100 0 0 36,945 100 36,945
70 Danielle Van Leewen Gipsy  (Netherlands) Markiesje 0 37,353 100 0 100 37,353
175 Chiara Fortunato Lilly  (Italy) Mix Breed 100 0 0 38 100 38
160 Claudio Costato Penny  (Italy) Mix Breed 100 0 0 40,408 100 40,408
87 Jan Feldermann Peppi (Germany) Mix Breed 100 0 0 40,422 100 40,422
81 Naomi Read Jinx   (UK) Mix Breed 5 36,975 100 0 105 36,975
80 Viola Fasching Calabanga (Germany) Berger Des Pyrenees 5 39,62 100 0 105 39,62
125 Nina Wagner Flyn (Austria) Poodle 100 0 5 44,102 105 44,102
201 Klára Kokešová Roxy (Czech) Mix Breed 100 0 10 37,629 110 37,629
56 Sally Butler Olive  (UK) Mix Breed 100 0 10 43,032 110 43,032
79 Robin Pottrick Nullpunkt (Germany) 100 0 15 46,716 115 46,716
118 Rocco Amberger Gladys (Austria) Border Collie 100 0 20 38,787 120 38,787
112 Barbara Amberger Archilles (Austria) Brasillianischer Terrier 100 0 100 0 200 0
62 Danielle Van Leewen Dolce Vita  (Netherlands) Markiesje 100 0 100 0 200 0
228 Patricia Dekezel Lovely  (Belgium) Poodle 100 0 100 0 200 0

Jumping Agility Total



Course Time
Pos Team Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults

1 Czech Rep 231,795 15,13 121,054 0 352,849
5 UK 64,256 100 125,117 0 189,373
4 Austria 253,169 112,169 169,877 14,414 423,046
2 Germany 110,055 10,538 135,328 15 245,383
3 Netherlands 97,461 0 125,592 25 223,053
7 Italy 0 300 93,444 110 93,444
6 Belgium 0 300 0 200 0

 RO Team  Handler  Dog Time Faults Total Faults Calculate Total Time Total Faults Breed
Agility 1 Germany Marina Huber Alice 39,468 5 5 5039,468 135,328 15 Mix Breed (B/C X)
Agility 1 Germany Robin  Pottrick Nullpunkt 48,759 10 10 10048,759 MINI AUSTALIAN SHEPHERD
Agility 1 Germany Viola Fasching Calabanga 51,231 10 10 10051,231 Berger Des Pyrenees
Agility 1 Germany Jan Felderman Pepper 47,101 0 0 47,101 MINI AUSTALIAN SHEPHERD
Agility 2 Czech Rep Klára Kokešová Roxy 38,851 0 0 38,851 121,054 0 Crossbreed
Agility 2 Czech Rep Adéla Maršálková Míša 39,614 0 0 39,614 Crossbreed
Agility 2 Czech Rep Adéla Benešová Moja 0 100 100 100000 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 2 Czech Rep  Tereza Krejčí Orchidee 42,589 0 0 42,589 Caniche
Agility 3 Netherlands Marjan Bosgoed Hokey 41,545 5 5 5041,545 125,592 25 Pumi
Agility 3 Netherlands Danielle Van Leewen Dolce Vita 39,857 20 20 20039,857 Markiesje
Agility 3 Netherlands Danielle Van Leewen Gipsy 40,828 10 10 10040,828 Markiesje
Agility 3 Netherlands Eerjan De Bruijn Laika 43,219 10 10 10043,219 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 4 Belgium Anneleen Holluyn Hjatho 0 100 100 100000000 0,000 200 MINI AUSTALIAN SHEPHERD
Agility 4 Belgium Anneleen Holluyn Ippy 0 100 100 100000000 MINI AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
Agility 4 Belgium Patricia Dekezel Lovely 0 100 100 100000000 POEDEL
Agility 4 Belgium 0 0
Agility 5 UK Hayley Telling Teal 38,457 0 0 38,457 125,117 0 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 5 UK Hannah Payne Dash 42,154 0 0 42,154 Cocker Spaniel
Agility 5 UK Louise  Mcmahon Bramble 100 100 100000 Beagle
Agility 5 UK Apryl Britton Breeze 44,506 0 0 44,506 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 6 Austria Nina Wagner Flyn 57,972 0 3,972 4029,972 583,877 14,414
Agility 6 Austria Barbara Amberger Archilles 52,463 5 5 5052,463
Agility 6 Austria Rocco Amberger Gladys 100 100 100000
Agility 6 Austria Eduard Meisel Poldi 59,442 0 5,442 5501,442
Agility 7 Italy Pamela Galli Goldie 50,08 10 10 10050,08 93,444 110 Mix Breed
Agility 7 Italy Fabio Festi Guiness 100 100 100000 Mix Breed
Agility 7 Italy Carlo Romano Brandy 43,364 0 0 43,364 Mix Breed
Agility 7 Italy Cinzia Babich Kairi 100 100 100000 Mix Breed

36 54
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Course Time
Pos Team Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults

1 Netherlands 97,461 0 125,592 25 223,053
5 Germany 110,055 10,538 135,328 15 245,383
4 Czech Rep 231,795 15,13 121,054 0 352,849
2 UK 64,256 100 125,117 0 189,373
3 Austria 253,169 112,169 169,877 14,414 423,046
7 Italy 0 300 93,444 110 93,444
6 Belgium 0 300 0 200 0

 RO Team  Handler  Dog Time Faults Total Faults Calculate Total Time Total Faults Breed
Jumping 4 Italy Pamela Galli Goldie 0 100 100 100000000 0,000 300 Mix Breed
Jumping 4 Italy Fabio Festi Guiness 0 100 100 100000000 Mix Breed
Jumping 4 Italy Carlo Romano Brandy 0 100 100 100000000 Mix Breed
Jumping 4 Italy Cinzia Babich Kairi 0 100 100 100000000 Mix Breed
Jumping 1 Belgium Anneleen Holluyn Hjatho 0 100 100 100000 300000,000 300 MINI AUSTALIAN SHEPHERD
Jumping 1 Belgium Anneleen Holluyn Ippy 0 100 100 100000 MINI AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
Jumping 1 Belgium Patricia Dekezel Lovely 0 100 100 100000 POEDEL
Jumping 1 Belgium 100 100 100000
Jumping 3 Germany Marina Huber Alice 0 100 100 100000 648,055 10,538 Mix Breed (B/C X)
Jumping 3 Germany Robin  Pottrick Nullpunkt 40,429 5 9,429 9469,429 MINI AUSTALIAN SHEPHERD
Jumping 3 Germany Viola Fasching Calabanga 32,517 0 0 32,517 Berger Des Pyrenees
Jumping 3 Germany Jan Felderman Pepper 37,109 0 1,109 1146,109 MINI AUSTALIAN SHEPHERD
Jumping 4 Austria Nina Wagner Flyn 37,61 0 1,61 1647,61 253,169 112,169
Jumping 4 Austria Barbara Amberger Archilles 0 100 100 100000
Jumping 4 Austria Rocco Amberger Gladys 0 100 100 100000
Jumping 4 Austria Eduard Meisel Poldi 46,559 0 10,559 10605,559
Jumping 5 UK Hayley Telling Teal 30,426 0 0 30,426 64,256 100 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 5 UK Hannah Payne Dash 33,83 0 0 33,83 Cocker Spaniel
Jumping 5 UK Louise  Mcmahon Bramble 0 100 100 100000 Beagle
Jumping 5 UK Apryl Britton Breeze 0 100 100 100000 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 6 Netherlands Marjan Bosgoeed Hokey 31,588 0 0 31,588 97,461 0 Pumi
Jumping 6 Netherlands Danielle Van Leewen Dolce Vita 0 100 100 100000 Markiesje
Jumping 6 Netherlands Danielle Van Leewen Gipsy 32,031 0 0 32,031 Markiesje
Jumping 6 Netherlands Eerjan De Bruijn Laika 33,842 0 0 33,842 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 7 Czech Rep Klára Kokešová Roxy 36,13 10 10,13 10166,13 231,795 15,13 Crossbreed
Jumping 7 Czech Rep Adéla Maršálková Míša 32,322 5 5 5032,322 Crossbreed
Jumping 7 Czech Rep Potocue Blasess Ziza 0 100 100 100000 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 7 Czech Rep Tereza Krejčí Orchidee 33,343 0 0 33,343 Caniche
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Course Time
Pos Team Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults

1 Czech Rep 231,795 15,13 121,054 0 352,849 15,13
2 Netherlands 97,461 0 125,592 25 223,053 25
3 Germany 110,055 10,538 135,328 15 245,383 25,538
4 UK 64,256 100 125,117 0 189,373 100
5 Austria 253,169 112,169 169,877 14,414 423,046 126,583
6 Italy 0 300 93,444 110 93,444 410
7 Belgium 0 300 0 200 0 500

 RO Team  Handler  Dog Time Faults Total Faults Calculate Total Time Total Faults Breed
Jumping 4 Italy Pamela Galli Goldie 0 100 100 100000000 0,000 300 Mix Breed
Jumping 4 Italy Fabio Festi Guiness 0 100 100 100000000 Mix Breed
Jumping 4 Italy Carlo Romano Brandy 0 100 100 100000000 Mix Breed
Jumping 4 Italy Cinzia Babich Kairi 0 100 100 100000000 Mix Breed
Jumping 1 Belgium Anneleen Holluyn Hjatho 0 100 100 100000 300000,000 300 MINI AUSTALIAN SHEPHERD
Jumping 1 Belgium Anneleen Holluyn Ippy 0 100 100 100000 MINI AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
Jumping 1 Belgium Patricia Dekezel Lovely 0 100 100 100000 POEDEL
Jumping 1 Belgium 100 100 100000
Jumping 3 Germany Marina Huber Alice 0 100 100 100000 648,055 10,538 Mix Breed (B/C X)
Jumping 3 Germany Robin  Pottrick Nullpunkt 40,429 5 9,429 9469,429 MINI AUSTALIAN SHEPHERD
Jumping 3 Germany Viola Fasching Calabanga 32,517 0 0 32,517 Berger Des Pyrenees
Jumping 3 Germany Jan Felderman Pepper 37,109 0 1,109 1146,109 MINI AUSTALIAN SHEPHERD
Jumping 4 Austria Nina Wagner Flyn 37,61 0 1,61 1647,61 253,169 112,169
Jumping 4 Austria Barbara Amberger Archilles 0 100 100 100000
Jumping 4 Austria Rocco Amberger Gladys 0 100 100 100000
Jumping 4 Austria Eduard Meisel Poldi 46,559 0 10,559 10605,559
Jumping 5 UK Hayley Telling Teal 30,426 0 0 30,426 64,256 100 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 5 UK Hannah Payne Dash 33,83 0 0 33,83 Cocker Spaniel
Jumping 5 UK Louise  Mcmahon Bramble 0 100 100 100000 Beagle
Jumping 5 UK Apryl Britton Breeze 0 100 100 100000 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 6 Netherlands Marjan Bosgoeed Hokey 31,588 0 0 31,588 97,461 0 Pumi
Jumping 6 Netherlands Danielle Van Leewen Dolce Vita 0 100 100 100000 Markiesje
Jumping 6 Netherlands Danielle Van Leewen Gipsy 32,031 0 0 32,031 Markiesje
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Jumping 6 Netherlands Eerjan De Bruijn Laika 33,842 0 0 33,842 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 7 Czech Rep Klára Kokešová Roxy 36,13 10 10,13 10166,13 231,795 15,13 Crossbreed
Jumping 7 Czech Rep Adéla Maršálková Míša 32,322 5 5 5032,322 Crossbreed
Jumping 7 Czech Rep Potocue Blasess Ziza 0 100 100 100000 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 7 Czech Rep Tereza Krejčí Orchidee 33,343 0 0 33,343 Caniche
Agility 1 Germany Marina Huber Alice 39,468 5 5 5039,468 135,328 15 Mix Breed (B/C X)
Agility 1 Germany Robin  Pottrick Nullpunkt 48,759 10 10 10048,759 MINI AUSTALIAN SHEPHERD
Agility 1 Germany Viola Fasching Calabanga 51,231 10 10 10051,231 Berger Des Pyrenees
Agility 1 Germany Jan Felderman Pepper 47,101 0 0 47,101 MINI AUSTALIAN SHEPHERD
Agility 2 Czech Rep Klára Kokešová Roxy 38,851 0 0 38,851 121,054 0 Crossbreed
Agility 2 Czech Rep Adéla Maršálková Míša 39,614 0 0 39,614 Crossbreed
Agility 2 Czech Rep Adéla Benešová Moja 0 100 100 100000 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 2 Czech Rep  Tereza Krejčí Orchidee 42,589 0 0 42,589 Caniche
Agility 3 Netherlands Marjan Bosgoed Hokey 41,545 5 5 5041,545 125,592 25 Pumi
Agility 3 Netherlands Danielle Van Leewen Dolce Vita 39,857 20 20 20039,857 Markiesje
Agility 3 Netherlands Danielle Van Leewen Gipsy 40,828 10 10 10040,828 Markiesje
Agility 3 Netherlands Eerjan De Bruijn Laika 43,219 10 10 10043,219 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 4 Belgium Anneleen Holluyn Hjatho 0 100 100 100000000 0,000 200 MINI AUSTALIAN SHEPHERD
Agility 4 Belgium Anneleen Holluyn Ippy 0 100 100 100000000 MINI AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
Agility 4 Belgium Patricia Dekezel Lovely 0 100 100 100000000 POEDEL
Agility 4 Belgium 0 0
Agility 5 UK Hayley Telling Teal 38,457 0 0 38,457 125,117 0 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 5 UK Hannah Payne Dash 42,154 0 0 42,154 Cocker Spaniel
Agility 5 UK Louise  Mcmahon Bramble 100 100 100000 Beagle
Agility 5 UK Apryl Britton Breeze 44,506 0 0 44,506 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 6 Austria Nina Wagner Flyn 57,972 0 3,972 4029,972 583,877 14,414
Agility 6 Austria Barbara Amberger Archilles 52,463 5 5 5052,463
Agility 6 Austria Rocco Amberger Gladys 100 100 100000
Agility 6 Austria Eduard Meisel Poldi 59,442 0 5,442 5501,442
Agility 7 Italy Pamela Galli Goldie 50,08 10 10 10050,08 93,444 110 Mix Breed
Agility 7 Italy Fabio Festi Guiness 100 100 100000 Mix Breed
Agility 7 Italy Carlo Romano Brandy 43,364 0 0 43,364 Mix Breed
Agility 7 Italy Cinzia Babich Kairi 100 100 100000 Mix Breed



FPP Live 

IMCA PAWC 2018 
Ring 1: Neil Ellis  
Cls Small IMCA Individual Agility  

Final Results 
Course Length: Len:168 
Course Time: Time:48 

 1 Lena Westermann Bam Bam (Germany) C 36.649 

 2 Sina Just Kiss (Germany) C 37.280 

 3 Filippo Festa Lilith (Italy) C 37.472 

  Jan Coumans  Yippie (Netherlands) C 38.893 

  Giacomo Marconi Nala (Italy) C 39.413 

  Krisztina Koncz Jojo (Italy) C 39.620 

  Abby Blythe Smartie (UK) C 41.607 

  Ornelia Toni Jolie (Italy) C 42.304 

  Jana Mikulová Colombina (Czech) C 42.405 

  Patrick Slokkers May Be (Netherlands) 5.000 36.996 

  Monika Šaling A little Star of (Czech) 5.000 38.759 

  Barbora Kozlová Eddie (Czech) 5.000 38.816 

  Elvira Van Den Dries Tootsie (Netherlands) 5.000 39.874 

  Eva Gaffrom Diega (Austria) 5.000 40.083 

  Karolina Šonská Zora (Czech) 10.000 39.342 

  Denisa Ruzova Buba (Slovakia) 10.788 48.788 

  Denisa Ruzova Tara (Slovakia) 11.050 49.050 

  Rouva Stautner Benji (Switzerland) 17.617 55.617 

  Jura Raza Kali (Slovakia) 20.000 41.382 



  Lisa Margraf Tequilla (Germany) E - 

  Patrick Ruegg Mugli (Switzerland) E - 

  Elena Guinon Bravo Mistral (Spain) E - 

  Noelia Viu Rodriguez Noa (Spain) E - 

  Kristel Van Den Eynde Mini (Belgium) E - 

  Antal V.Tienen Billy (Netherlands) E - 

  Sara Romero Robin (Spain) E - 

  Jura Raza Logan (Slovakia) E - 

  Sifra De Paauw Day (Netherlands) E - 

  Nina Wagner Grisu (Austria) E - 

  Louise Eden Fuze (UK) E - 

  Lenka Sack Sirka (Czech) E - 

  Nina Wagner Ferry (Austria) E - 

  Melanie Besold Missy (Germany) E - 

  Sina Just Gum (Germany) E - 

  Thomas Pőllmann Andi (Austria) E - 

  Patrick Rűegg Fanja (Switzerland) E - 

 



FPP Live 

IMCA PAWC 2018 
Ring 1: Jorge Pires  
Cls Small IMCA Individual Jumping  

Final Results 
Course Length: Len:192 
Course Time: Time:48 

 1 Sina Just Kiss (Germany) C 35.268 

 2 Monika Šaling A little Star of (Czech) C 36.177 

 3 Lena Westermann Bam Bam (Germany) C 36.662 

  Sina Just Gum (Germany) C 36.718 

  Barbora Kozlová Eddie (Czech) C 36.897 

  Giacomo Marconi Nala (Italy) C 37.040 

  Karolina Šonská Zora (Czech) C 37.682 

  Krisztina Koncz Jojo (Italy) C 37.745 

  Louise Eden Fuze (UK) C 38.415 

  Elvira Van Den Dries Tootsie (Netherlands) C 38.836 

  Antal V.Tienen Billy (Netherlands) C 39.410 

  Eva Gaffrom Diega (Austria) C 40.036 

  Jana Mikulová Colombina (Czech) C 40.200 

  Melanie Besold Missy (Germany) C 41.156 

  Denisa Ruzova Tara (Slovakia) C 41.293 

  Nina Wagner Ferry (Austria) C 42.699 

  Nina Wagner Grisu (Austria) C 46.986 



  Filippo Festa Lilith (Italy) 5.000 37.754 

  Lenka Sack Sirka (Czech) 5.000 40.405 

  Kristel Van Den Eynde Mini (Belgium) 10.165 58.165 

  Noelia Viu Rodriguez Noa (Spain) 10.584 53.584 

  Holger Bőnisch Dana (Austria) 10.741 53.741 

  Elena Guinon Bravo Mistral (Spain) 21.727 59.727 

  Denisa Ruzova Buba (Slovakia) E - 

  Rouva Stautner Benji (Switzerland) E - 

  Sifra De Paauw Day (Netherlands) E - 

  Patrick Ruegg Mugli (Switzerland) E - 

  Jura Raza Kali (Slovakia) E - 

  Abby Blythe Smartie (UK) E - 

  Patrick Slokkers May Be (Netherlands) E - 

  Ornelia Toni Jolie (Italy) E - 

  Jan Coumans  Yippie (Netherlands) E - 

  Lisa Margraf Tequilla (Germany) E - 

  Jura Raza Logan (Slovakia) E - 

  Sara Romero Robin (Spain) E - 

  Thomas Pőllmann Andi (Austria) E - 

  Patrick Rűegg Fanja (Switzerland) E - 

 



IMCA PAWC 2018
Small IMCA Overall

Pos Ring No Handler Dog Breed Faults Time Faults Time Faults Time
1 122 Sina Just Kiss (Germany) Toy Poodle 0 35,268 0 37,28 0 72,548
2 52 Lena Westermann Bam Bam (Germany) Poodle 0 36,662 0 36,649 0 73,311
3 215 Giacomo Marconi Nala  (Italy) Mix Breed 0 37,04 0 39,413 0 76,453
4 207 Krisztina Koncz Jojo  (Italy) Mix Breed 0 37,745 0 39,62 0 77,365
5 8 Jana Mikulová Colombina (Czech) Shetland Sheepdog 0 40,2 0 42,405 0 82,605
6 22 Monika Šaling A little Star of (Czech) Shetland Sheepdog 0 36,177 5 38,759 5 74,936
7 199 Filippo Festa Lilith  (Italy) Mix Breed 5 37,754 0 37,472 5 75,226
8 1 Barbora Kozlová Eddie (Czech) Mix Breed 0 36,897 5 38,816 5 75,713
9 107 Elvira Van Den Dries Tootsie  (Netherlands) Shetland Sheepdog 0 38,836 5 39,874 5 78,71
10 96 Eva Gaffrom Diega (Austria) Shetland Sheepdog 0 40,036 5 40,083 5 80,119
11 31 Karolina Šonská Zora (Czech) mix Breed 0 37,682 10 39,342 10 77,024
12 134 Denisa Ruzova Tara  (Slovakia) PAtterdale Terrier 0 41,293 11,05 49,05 11,05 90,343

121 Sina Just Gum (Germany) Shetland Sheepdog 0 36,718 100 0 100 36,718
123 Louise Eden Fuze  (UK) Shetland Sheepdog 0 38,415 100 0 100 38,415
78 Jan Coumans Yippie  (Netherlands) Epagnuel Nain Continental Papillon 100 0 0 38,893 100 38,893
100 Antal V.Tienen Billy  (Netherlands) Border Terrier 0 39,41 100 0 100 39,41
115 Melanie Besold Missy (Germany) Mix  Breed 0 41,156 100 0 100 41,156
116 Abby Blythe Smartie   (UK) Jack Russel Terrier 100 0 0 41,607 100 41,607
191 Ornelia Toni Jolie  (Italy) Mix Breed 100 0 0 42,304 100 42,304
104 Nina Wagner Ferry (Austria) Poodle 0 42,699 100 0 100 42,699
103 Nina Wagner Grisu (Austria) Poodle 0 46,986 100 0 100 46,986
92 Patrick Slokkers May Be (Netherlands) Shetland sheepdog 100 0 5 36,996 105 36,996
14 Lenka Sack Sirka (Czech) Mix Breed 5 40,405 100 0 105 40,405
19 Kristel Van Den Eynde Mini  (Belgium) Jack Russell Terrier 10,165 58,165 100 0 110,165 58,165
135 Noelia Viu Rodriguez Noa  (Spain) Mix Breed 10,584 53,584 100 0 110,584 53,584
89 Holger Bőnisch Dana (Austria) Jack Russel Terrier 10,741 53,741 100 100 110,741 153,741
140 Denisa Ruzova Buba  (Slovakia) Patterdale Terrier 100 0 10,788 48,788 110,788 48,788
194 Rouva Stautner Benji (Switzerland) Cpton Du Tulear 100 0 17,617 55,617 117,617 55,617
120 Jura Raza Kali  (Slovakia) PAtterdale Terrier 100 0 20 41,382 120 41,382
208 Elena Guinon Bravo Mistral  (Spain) Chinese Crested 21,727 59,727 100 0 121,727 59,727
71 Patrick Ruegg Mugli (Switzerland) PAPILLON 100 0 100 0 200 0
82 Thomas Pőllmann Andi (Austria) Jack Russel Terrier 100 0 100 0 200 0
85 Sifra De Paauw Day (Netherlands) Epagnuel Nain Continental Papillon 100 0 100 0 200 0
127 Jura Raza Logan  (Slovakia) Patterdale Terrier 100 0 100 0 200 0
128 Sara Romero Robin  (Spain) Chinese Crested 100 0 100 0 200 0
129 Lisa Margraf Tequilla (Germany) Mix Breed 100 0 100 0 200 0
186 Patrick Rűegg Fanja (Switzerland) Papillon 100 0 100 0 200 0

Jumping Agility Total



Course Time
Pos Team Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults

1 Czech Rep 98,712 0 106,621 0 205,333
2 Austria 117,763 0 116,318 5 234,081
3 Italy 103,923 0 78,226 100 182,149
4 Germany 32,731 200 69,682 105 102,413
5 UK 111,253 0 82,526 105 193,779
6 Switzerland 768,114 129,665 81,362 130,976 849,476
7 Netherlands 107,085 5 36,399 205 143,484
8 Spain 173,114 119,114 50,667 205,667 223,781
9 Slovakia 72,631 105 0 300 72,631

 RO Team  Handler  Dog Time Faults Total Faults Calculate Total Time Total Faults Breed
Agility 1 Slovakia Jura  Ruza Kali 0 100 100 100000 300000,000 300 Patterdale Terrier
Agility 1 Slovakia Jura  Ruza Logan 0 100 100 100000 Patterdale Terrier
Agility 1 Slovakia Denisa Ruzova Buba 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Patterdale Terrier
Agility 1 Slovakia Denisa Ruzova Tara 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Patterdale Terrier
Agility 2 Czech Rep Monika Šaling A Little Star Of 33,879 0,000 0,000 33,879 106,621 0 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 2 Czech Rep  Barbora Kozlová Eddie 36,040 0,000 0,000 36,04 Cross Breed
Agility 2 Czech Rep Karolína Šonská Zora 36,702 0,000 0,000 36,702 Cross Breed
Agility 2 Czech Rep Lenka Sack Sirka 37,297 0,000 0,000 37,297 Cross Breed
Agility 3 Spain Elena  Guinon Bravo Mistral 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 717,667 205,667 Chinese Crested
Agility 3 Spain Noelia Viu Rodriguez Noa 50,667 0,000 5,667 5717,667 Mix Breed
Agility 3 Spain Sara Romero Robin 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Chinese Crested
Agility 3 Spain Ester Esteve Gabarda Athos 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Toy Poodle
Agility 4 Austria Holger Bönisch Dana 38,862 0,000 0,000 38,862 116,318 5 JACK RUSSEL TERRIER
Agility 4 Austria Nina Wagner Ferry 40,460 5,000 5,000 5040,46 PUDEL
Agility 4 Austria Nina Wagner Grisu 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 PUDEL
Agility 4 Austria Eva Gaffron Diega 36,996 0,000 0,000 36,996 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
Agility 5 Netherlands Patrick Slokkers May-Be 36,399 5,000 5,000 5036,399 36,399 205 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 5 Netherlands Jan  Coumans Yippie 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Papillon
Agility 5 Netherlands Antal V. Tienen Billy 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Kruising Border Terrier
Agility 5 Netherlands Elvira Van Den Dries Tootsie 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 6 UK Louise  Eden Fuze 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 82,526 105 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 6 UK Abby Blythe Smartie 38,999 5,000 5,000 5038,999 Jack Russel Terrier
Agility 6 UK Tracy  Ryan Tink 43,527 0,000 0,000 43,527 German Spitz Mittel
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Agility 6 UK Summer  Clark Ethel 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Border Terrier
Agility 7 Switzerland Claudia Rauschen Fanja 60,976 15,000 30,976 31036,976 81,362 130,976 Papillon
Agility 7 Switzerland Patrick Rűegg Műgli 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Papillon
Agility 7 Switzerland Rouva Stautner Benji 44,386 0,000 0,000 44,386 Coton Du Tulear
Agility 7 Switzerland 100,000 100,000 100,000 100100
Agility 8 Germany Melanie Besold Missy 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 69,682 105 Mischling
Agility 8 Germany Lisa Margraf Tequilla 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Mix Breed
Agility 8 Germany Sina Just Gum 33,974 0,000 0,000 33,974 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 8 Germany Lena Westermann Bam Bam 35,708 5,000 5,000 5035,708 Dwarf Poodle
Agility 9 Italy Andrea Rech Tabata 41,997 0,000 0,000 41,997 78,226 100 Mix Breed
Agility 9 Italy Giacomo Marconi Nala 36,229 0,000 0,000 36,229 Mix Breed
Agility 9 Italy Silvia Zanghi Piero 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Mix Breed
Agility 9 Italy Krisztina Koncz Jojo 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Mix Breed



Course Time
Pos Team Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults

1 Czech Rep 98,712 0 106,621 0 205,333 0
2 Italy 103,923 0 78,226 100 182,149 100
3 UK 111,253 0 82,526 105 193,779 105
4 Austria 117,763 0 116,318 5 234,081 5
5 Netherlands 107,085 5 36,399 205 143,484 210
6 Slovakia 72,631 105 0 300 72,631 405
7 Spain 173,114 119,114 50,667 205,667 223,781 324,781
8 Switzerland 768,114 129,665 81,362 130,976 849,476 260,641
9 Germany 32,731 200 69,682 105 102,413 305

 RO Team  Handler  Dog Time Faults Total Faults Calculate Total Time Total Faults Breed
Jumping 8 Czech Rep Monika Šaling A Little Star Of 32,729 0 0 32,729 98,712 98,712 0 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 8 Czech Rep  Barbora Kozlová Eddie 32,737 0 0 32,737 98,712 Cross Breed
Jumping 8 Czech Rep Karolína Šonská Zora 33,246 0 0 33,246 98,712 Cross Breed
Jumping 8 Czech Rep Lenka Sack Sirka 34,312 0 0 34,312 Cross Breed
Jumping 2 Netherlands Patrick Slokkers May-Be 0 100 100 100000 107,085 5107,085 5 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 2 Netherlands Jan  Coumans Yippie 34,186 0 0 34,186 107,085 Papillon
Jumping 2 Netherlands Antal V. Tienen Billy 35,243 0 0 35,243 7,085 Kruising Border Terrier
Jumping 2 Netherlands Elvira Van Den Dries Tootsie 37,656 5 5 5037,656 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 9 Italy Andrea Rech Tabata 38,493 0 0 38,493 103,923 103,923 0 Mix Breed
Jumping 9 Italy Giacomo Marconi Nala 33,152 0 0 33,152 103,923 Mix Breed
Jumping 9 Italy Silvia Zanghi Piero 36,581 0 0 36,581 3,923 Mix Breed
Jumping 9 Italy Krisztina Koncz Jojo 34,19 0 0 34,19 Mix Breed
Jumping 4 Austria Thomas Pollman Andy 0 100 100 100000 117,763 117,763 0 JACK RUSSEL TERRIER
Jumping 4 Austria Nina Wagner Ferry 40,226 0 0 40,226 117,763 PUDEL
Jumping 4 Austria Nina Wagner Grisu 41,53 0 0 41,53 17,763 PUDEL
Jumping 4 Austria Eva Gaffron Diega 36,007 0 0 36,007 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
Jumping 7 Switzerland Claudia Rauschen Fanja 59,665 15 29,665 29724,665 768,114 129768,114 129,665 Papillon
Jumping 7 Switzerland Patrick Rűegg Műgli 0 100 100 100000 768,114 Papillon
Jumping 7 Switzerland Rouva Stautner Benji 43,449 0 0 43,449 68,114 Coton Du Tulear
Jumping 7 Switzerland 100 100 100 100100
Jumping 3 Germany Melanie Besold Missy 0 100 100 100000 32,731 200032,731 200 Mischling
Jumping 3 Germany Lisa Margraf Tequilla 0 100 100 100000 32,731 Mix Breed
Jumping 3 Germany Sina Just Gum 32,731 0 0 32,731 32,731 Shetland Sheepdog
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Jumping 3 Germany Lena Westermann Bam Bam 0 100 100 100000 Dwarf Poodle
Jumping 5 UK Louise  Eden Fuze 34,404 0 0 34,404 111,253 111,253 0 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 5 UK Abby Blythe Smartie 37,038 0 0 37,038 111,253 Jack Russel Terrier
Jumping 5 UK Tracy  Ryan Tink 41,455 0 0 41,455 11,253 German Spitz Mittel
Jumping 5 UK Summer  Clark Ethel 39,811 0 0 39,811 Border Terrier
Jumping 6 Slovakia Jura  Ruza Kali 31,053 0 0 31,053 72,631 105072,631 105 Patterdale Terrier
Jumping 6 Slovakia Jura  Ruza Logan 0 100 100 100000 72,631 Patterdale Terrier
Jumping 6 Slovakia Denisa Ruzova Buba 0 100 100 100000 72,631 Patterdale Terrier
Jumping 6 Slovakia Denisa Ruzova Tara 41,578 5 5 5041,578 Patterdale Terrier
Jumping 1 Spain Elena  Guinon Bravo Mistral 59,114 5 19,114 19173,114 173,114 119173,114 119,114 Chinese Crested
Jumping 1 Spain Noelia Viu Rodriguez Noa 0 100 100 100000 173,114 Mix Breed
Jumping 1 Spain Sara Romero Robin 0 100 100 100000 73,114 Chinese Crested
Jumping 1 Spain Ester Esteve Gabarda Athos 0 0 0 0 Toy Poodle



Course Time
Pos Team Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults Total Time Total Faults

1 Czech Rep 98,712 0 106,621 0 205,333 0
2 Austria 117,763 0 116,318 5 234,081 5
3 Italy 103,923 0 78,226 100 182,149 100
4 UK 111,253 0 82,526 105 193,779 105
5 Netherlands 107,085 5 36,399 205 143,484 210
6 Switzerland 768,114 129,665 81,362 130,976 849,476 260,641
7 Germany 32,731 200 69,682 105 102,413 305
8 Spain 173,114 119,114 50,667 205,667 223,781 324,781
9 Slovakia 72,631 105 0 300 72,631 405

 RO Team  Handler  Dog Time Faults Total Faults Calculate Total Time Total Faults Breed
Jumping 8 Czech Rep Monika Šaling A Little Star Of 32,729 0 0 32,729 98,712 0 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 8 Czech Rep  Barbora Kozlová Eddie 32,737 0 0 32,737 Cross Breed
Jumping 8 Czech Rep Karolína Šonská Zora 33,246 0 0 33,246 Cross Breed
Jumping 8 Czech Rep Lenka Sack Sirka 34,312 0 0 34,312 Cross Breed
Jumping 2 Netherlands Patrick Slokkers May-Be 0 100 100 100000 107,085 5 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 2 Netherlands Jan  Coumans Yippie 34,186 0 0 34,186 Epagnuel Nain Continental Papillon
Jumping 2 Netherlands Antal V. Tienen Billy 35,243 0 0 35,243 Kruising Border Terrier
Jumping 2 Netherlands Elvira Van Den Dries Tootsie 37,656 5 5 5037,656 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 9 Italy Andrea Rech Tabata 38,493 0 0 38,493 103,923 0 Mix Breed
Jumping 9 Italy Giacomo Marconi Nala 33,152 0 0 33,152 Mix Breed
Jumping 9 Italy Silvia Zanghi Piero 36,581 0 0 36,581 Mix Breed
Jumping 9 Italy Krisztina Koncz Jojo 34,19 0 0 34,19 Mix Breed
Jumping 4 Austria Thomas Pollman Andy 0 100 100 100000 117,763 0 JACK RUSSEL TERRIER
Jumping 4 Austria Nina Wagner Ferry 40,226 0 0 40,226 PUDEL
Jumping 4 Austria Nina Wagner Grisu 41,53 0 0 41,53 PUDEL
Jumping 4 Austria Eva Gaffron Diega 36,007 0 0 36,007 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
Jumping 7 Switzerland Claudia Rauschen Fanja 59,665 15 29,665 29724,665 768,114 129,665 Papillon
Jumping 7 Switzerland Patrick Rűegg Műgli 0 100 100 100000 Papillon
Jumping 7 Switzerland Rouva Stautner Benji 43,449 0 0 43,449 Coton Du Tulear
Jumping 7 Switzerland 100 100 100 100100
Jumping 3 Germany Melanie Besold Missy 0 100 100 100000 32,731 200 Mischling
Jumping 3 Germany Lisa Margraf Tequilla 0 100 100 100000 Mix Breed
Jumping 3 Germany Sina Just Gum 32,731 0 0 32,731 Shetland Sheepdog

45 45

IMCA 2018
Small Teams

Jumping Agility Overall



Jumping 3 Germany Lena Westermann Bam Bam 0 100 100 100000 Dwarf Poodle
Jumping 5 UK Louise  Eden Fuze 34,404 0 0 34,404 111,253 0 Shetland Sheepdog
Jumping 5 UK Abby Blythe Smartie 37,038 0 0 37,038 Jack Russel Terrier
Jumping 5 UK Tracy  Ryan Tink 41,455 0 0 41,455 German Spitz Mittel
Jumping 5 UK Summer  Clark Ethel 39,811 0 0 39,811 Border Terrier
Jumping 6 Slovakia Jura  Ruza Kali 31,053 0 0 31,053 72,631 105 Patterdale Terrier
Jumping 6 Slovakia Jura  Ruza Logan 0 100 100 100000 Patterdale Terrier
Jumping 6 Slovakia Denisa Ruzova Buba 0 100 100 100000 Patterdale Terrier
Jumping 6 Slovakia Denisa Ruzova Tara 41,578 5 5 5041,578 Patterdale Terrier
Jumping 1 Spain Elena  Guinon Bravo Mistral 59,114 5 19,114 19173,114 173,114 119,114 Chinese Crested
Jumping 1 Spain Noelia Viu Rodriguez Noa 0 100 100 100000 Mix Breed
Jumping 1 Spain Sara Romero Robin 0 100 100 100000 Chinese Crested
Jumping 1 Spain Ester Esteve Gabarda Athos 0 0 0 0 Toy Poodle
Agility 1 Slovakia Jura  Ruza Kali 0 100 100 100000 300000,000 300 Patterdale Terrier
Agility 1 Slovakia Jura  Ruza Logan 0 100 100 100000 Patterdale Terrier
Agility 1 Slovakia Denisa Ruzova Buba 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Patterdale Terrier
Agility 1 Slovakia Denisa Ruzova Tara 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Patterdale Terrier
Agility 2 Czech Rep Monika Šaling A Little Star Of 33,879 0,000 0,000 33,879 106,621 0 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 2 Czech Rep  Barbora Kozlová Eddie 36,040 0,000 0,000 36,04 Cross Breed
Agility 2 Czech Rep Karolína Šonská Zora 36,702 0,000 0,000 36,702 Cross Breed
Agility 2 Czech Rep Lenka Sack Sirka 37,297 0,000 0,000 37,297 Cross Breed
Agility 3 Spain Elena  Guinon Bravo Mistral 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 717,667 205,667 Chinese Crested
Agility 3 Spain Noelia Viu Rodriguez Noa 50,667 0,000 5,667 5717,667 Mix Breed
Agility 3 Spain Sara Romero Robin 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Chinese Crested
Agility 3 Spain Ester Esteve Gabarda Athos 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Toy Poodle
Agility 4 Austria Holger Bönisch Dana 38,862 0,000 0,000 38,862 116,318 5 JACK RUSSEL TERRIER
Agility 4 Austria Nina Wagner Ferry 40,460 5,000 5,000 5040,46 PUDEL
Agility 4 Austria Nina Wagner Grisu 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 PUDEL
Agility 4 Austria Eva Gaffron Diega 36,996 0,000 0,000 36,996 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
Agility 5 Netherlands Patrick Slokkers May-Be 36,399 5,000 5,000 5036,399 36,399 205 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 5 Netherlands Jan  Coumans Yippie 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Epagnuel Nain Continental Papillon
Agility 5 Netherlands Antal V. Tienen Billy 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Kruising Border Terrier
Agility 5 Netherlands Elvira Van Den Dries Tootsie 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 6 UK Louise  Eden Fuze 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 82,526 105 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 6 UK Abby Blythe Smartie 38,999 5,000 5,000 5038,999 Jack Russel Terrier
Agility 6 UK Tracy  Ryan Tink 43,527 0,000 0,000 43,527 German Spitz Mittel
Agility 6 UK Summer  Clark Ethel 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Border Terrier
Agility 7 Switzerland Claudia Rauschen Fanja 60,976 15,000 30,976 31036,976 81,362 130,976 Papillon
Agility 7 Switzerland Patrick Rűegg Műgli 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Papillon
Agility 7 Switzerland Rouva Stautner Benji 44,386 0,000 0,000 44,386 Coton Du Tulear



Agility 7 Switzerland 100,000 100,000 100,000 100100
Agility 8 Germany Melanie Besold Missy 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 69,682 105 Mischling
Agility 8 Germany Lisa Margraf Tequilla 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Mix Breed
Agility 8 Germany Sina Just Gum 33,974 0,000 0,000 33,974 Shetland Sheepdog
Agility 8 Germany Lena Westermann Bam Bam 35,708 5,000 5,000 5035,708 Dwarf Poodle
Agility 9 Italy Andrea Rech Tabata 41,997 0,000 0,000 41,997 78,226 100 Mix Breed
Agility 9 Italy Giacomo Marconi Nala 36,229 0,000 0,000 36,229 Mix Breed
Agility 9 Italy Silvia Zanghi Piero 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Mix Breed
Agility 9 Italy Krisztina Koncz Jojo 0,000 100,000 100,000 100000 Mix Breed


